UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, DC 20549

	CURRENT REPORT	
	Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the	
	Securities Exchange Act of 1934	
Date of rep	ort (Date of earliest event reported): June 1	7, 2020
	ited States Steel Corporation Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)	ı
<u>Delaware</u> (State or Other Jurisdiction	<u>1-16811</u> (Commission	25-1897152 (LB S. Errorlovor
of Incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
	600 Grant Street,	
(Ac	Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2800 Idress of Principal Executive Offices, and Zip Code)	
	(412) 433-1121	
Re	gistrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code	
Re	gistrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code	

	Written communication pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
	Pre-commencement communication pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
	Pre-commencement communication pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Indicate	by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405e. he S. o.

Pre	

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION

/s/ Duane D. Holloway
Name: Duane D. Holloway
Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Chief Ethics & Compliance

Officer

Dated: June 17, 2020

NEWS RELEASE



CONTACTS:
Media
John O. Ambler
Vice President
Corporate Communications
T - (412) 433-2407
E - joambler@uss.

The common stock will be offered and sold pursuant to an effective automatic shelf registration statement on Form S-3 previously filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (*SEC"). Before you invest, you should read the preliminary prospectus supplement related to this offering and accompanying prospectus in that registration statement and other documents filed with the SEC for more information about the company and this offering. You may obtain these documents free of charge by visiting the SEC's website at www.sec.gov. Copies of the preliminary prospectus supplement and accompanying prospectus for the offering may be obtained from: Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC at 180 Varick Street, 2nd Floor, New York, New York 10014, Attn: Prospectus Department.

This press release is neither an offer to sell nor a solicitation of an offer to buy any securities, including U. S. Steel common stock, nor shall it constitute an offer, solicitation or sale of any securities in any jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to the registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction.

ABOUT U.S. STEEL

United States Steel Corporation, headquartered in Pittsburgh, Pa., is a leading integrated steel producer and Fortune 250 company with major operations in the United States and Central Europe.

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Words such as, but not limited to, "believes," "expects," "anticipates," "estimates," "intends," "plans," "could," "may," "will," "should," and similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements. All forward-looking statements, including with respect to the offering described herein, rely on a number of assumptions, estimates and data concerning future results and events and are subject to a number of uncertainties and other factors, many of which are outside U. S. Steel's control that could cause actual results to differ materially from those reflected in such statements. Accordingly, U. S. Steel and the gradual of the gradual statements are